
Cornerstone () -vs- Grace Christian ()
01/29/26 at Wyoming, MI

 
 

 
 
Cornerstone 90

Grace Christian 73

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Wyoming, MI
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cornerstone 44 46 90
Grace Christian 32 41 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Cole House * 30 9-16 2-6 3-3 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 4 23
22 Justus Byker * 25 9-13 0-2 4-5 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 3 22
30 Torran Long * 31 5-11 1-4 2-4 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 2 13
12 Levi Heerema * 26 4-8 0-0 1-1 8-8 16 4 3 2 0 4 9
23 Landon Jones * 27 3-11 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 9 1 0 1 7
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ethan Damesworth 20 3-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 7 1 0 0 6
15 Luke Cottingham 17 2-9 0-4 1-1 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 5
33 Brett Jordan 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
3 Nick Schultz 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 37-83 5-27 11-14 16-28 44 17 26 10 1 14 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-37   51.35% 0-8   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 18-46   39.13% 5-19   26.32% 5-5   100.00%
Total 37-83   44.6% 5-27   18.5% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Trenton Rembert * 54 6-12 1-6 9-16 0-4 4 3 3 5 0 2 22
13 Aidan Koetje * 32 4-9 3-6 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 0 12
2 Paul Ritter * 40 4-14 0-4 3-4 2-4 6 3 7 6 0 3 11
5 Michael Donald * 34 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-9 10 2 1 3 0 2 7
3 Julian Hardy * 30 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 5 0 1 3
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Maurice Bowman 28 7-13 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 18
42 Marquis English 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Tayshaun Allen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 219 25-60 8-29 15-24 7-28 35 16 12 22 1 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 2-16   12.50% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 6-13   46.15% 7-12   58.33%
Total 25-60   41.7% 8-29   27.6% 15-24   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Julian
Hardy Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornerstone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace Christian
20:00 SUB STARTER by RITTER,PAUL
20:00 SUB STARTER by HARDY,JULIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by DONALD,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by KOETJE,AIDAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by REMBERT,TRENTON

SUB STARTER by HOUSE,COLE 20:00
SUB STARTER by LONG,TORRAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by HEEREMA,LEVI 20:00
SUB STARTER by BYKER,JUSTUS 20:00
SUB STARTER by JONES,LANDON 20:00
GOOD 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 19:49 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

19:29 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by LONG,TORRAN --
MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
19:07 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

TURNOVER  by LONG,TORRAN 18:52
18:52 STEAL  by RITTER,PAUL
18:45 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by RITTER,PAUL
18:42 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL

MISS 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KOETJE,AIDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by HEEREMA,LEVI 18:03
18:03 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
18:03 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 17:50 4-4
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

17:27 TURNOVER  by DONALD,MICHAEL
STEAL  by LONG,TORRAN 17:27
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 17:24 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by LONG,TORRAN --

16:59 MISS 2PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:43 MISS 3PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 16:26 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by HEEREMA,LEVI --

16:01 TURNOVER  by REMBERT,TRENTON
STEAL  by HEEREMA,LEVI 16:01
TURNOVER  by HEEREMA,LEVI 15:57

15:57 STEAL  by DONALD,MICHAEL
FOUL PERSONAL by BYKER,JUSTUS 15:55

15:55 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,NICK 15:55
SUB OUT by BYKER,JUSTUS 15:55
SUB IN by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 15:55
SUB OUT by JONES,LANDON 15:55

15:55 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
TURNOVER  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 15:48

15:48 STEAL  by RITTER,PAUL
15:44 8-8 GOOD 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL

MISS 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 15:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 15:23
SUB OUT by HEEREMA,LEVI 15:23



GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 15:19 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --

14:59 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RITTER,PAUL

14:54 MISS 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by KOETJE,AIDAN

14:48 10-10 GOOD 2PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON
MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RITTER,PAUL
14:24 MISS 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KOETJE,AIDAN
13:53 10-12 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

TURNOVER  by LONG,TORRAN 13:38
13:38 STEAL  by REMBERT,TRENTON
13:23 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --
GOOD 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 13:19 12-12
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --

13:17 FOUL PERSONAL by REMBERT,TRENTON
13:17 TURNOVER  by REMBERT,TRENTON

SUB IN by BYKER,JUSTUS 13:17
SUB OUT by HOUSE,COLE 13:17
SUB IN by JONES,LANDON 13:17
SUB OUT by LONG,TORRAN 13:17
GOOD FT by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 13:17 13-12 V 1

13:09 MISS 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by BYKER,JUSTUS --
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,NICK 13:02

13:02 SUB IN by BOWMAN,MAURICE
13:02 SUB OUT by KOETJE,AIDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHULTZ,NICK 12:50
12:50 13-13 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON

SUB IN by HEEREMA,LEVI 12:50
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 12:50

12:50 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --

12:47 FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,MAURICE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANDON 12:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:32 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,NICK 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
FOUL PERSONAL by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 12:15
SUB IN by HOUSE,COLE 12:15
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,NICK 12:15
SUB IN by LONG,TORRAN 12:15
SUB OUT by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 12:15

11:50 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by REMBERT,TRENTON

MISS 3PTR by LONG,TORRAN 11:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,MAURICE

11:42 TURNOVER  by RITTER,PAUL
STEAL  by BYKER,JUSTUS 11:42
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 11:36 15-16 H 1
FOUL PERSONAL by LONG,TORRAN 10:57

10:47 15-18 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by REMBERT,TRENTON

10:40 FOUL PERSONAL by DONALD,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by LONG,TORRAN 10:40 16-18 H 2



10:40 SUB IN by KOETJE,AIDAN
10:40 SUB OUT by DONALD,MICHAEL

MISS FT by LONG,TORRAN 10:40
REBOUND OFF by BYKER,JUSTUS --
TURNOVER  by BYKER,JUSTUS 10:38

10:38 STEAL  by REMBERT,TRENTON
10:29 TURNOVER  by HARDY,JULIAN

STEAL  by HEEREMA,LEVI 10:29
GOOD 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 10:24 18-18

09:55 TURNOVER  by HARDY,JULIAN
STEAL  by HEEREMA,LEVI 09:55
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 09:52 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by HEEREMA,LEVI --

09:36 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 09:35
SUB OUT by HEEREMA,LEVI 09:35
MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:53 TURNOVER  by HARDY,JULIAN

STEAL  by BYKER,JUSTUS 08:53
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 08:49 22-18 V 4

08:27 TURNOVER  by RITTER,PAUL
STEAL  by HOUSE,COLE 08:27
GOOD 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 08:23 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --
FOUL PERSONAL by HOUSE,COLE 08:05
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,NICK 08:05
SUB OUT by BYKER,JUSTUS 08:05
SUB IN by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 08:05
SUB OUT by JONES,LANDON 08:05

07:55 24-20 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,JULIAN

GOOD 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 07:46 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 07:20

07:20 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
07:20 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
07:20 SUB IN by DONALD,MICHAEL
07:20 SUB OUT by REMBERT,TRENTON
07:07 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,COLE 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JULIAN

SUB IN by BYKER,JUSTUS 06:39
SUB OUT by HOUSE,COLE 06:39
SUB IN by JORDAN,BRETT 06:39
SUB OUT by LONG,TORRAN 06:39

06:31 MISS 3PTR by RITTER,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by DONALD,MICHAEL

06:31 TURNOVER  by DONALD,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,NICK 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by RITTER,PAUL
06:15 MISS 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,MAURICE
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHULTZ,NICK 06:12

06:12 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,MAURICE
06:12 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,MAURICE

MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JULIAN

05:51 MISS 3PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 05:36



REBOUND OFF by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --
GOOD 2PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 05:34 28-24 V 4

05:14 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRETT --

05:08 FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,PAUL
SUB IN by HEEREMA,LEVI 05:08
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 05:08
MISS 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
04:42 TURNOVER  by RITTER,PAUL

STEAL  by HEEREMA,LEVI 04:42
GOOD 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 04:37 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --

04:26 30-26 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL

TURNOVER  by HEEREMA,LEVI 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by BOWMAN,MAURICE
04:10 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 04:00 32-29 V 3

03:38 TURNOVER  by KOETJE,AIDAN
SUB IN by HOUSE,COLE 03:38
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,NICK 03:38
SUB IN by JONES,LANDON 03:38
SUB OUT by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 03:38
SUB IN by LONG,TORRAN 03:38
SUB OUT by BYKER,JUSTUS 03:38
MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,MAURICE
03:08 32-31 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL
03:01 FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,PAUL

GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 02:45 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

02:26 TURNOVER  by DONALD,MICHAEL
STEAL  by HOUSE,COLE 02:26
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,BRETT 02:15
REBOUND OFF by LONG,TORRAN --

02:14 FOUL PERSONAL by DONALD,MICHAEL
MISS FT by LONG,TORRAN 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by REMBERT,TRENTON
02:14 SUB OUT by DONALD,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BYKER,JUSTUS 02:14
SUB OUT by JORDAN,BRETT 02:14
GOOD FT by LONG,TORRAN 02:14 35-31 V 4

01:57 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,COLE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 01:45
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 01:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 01:33 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

01:26 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --

01:18 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,JULIAN
MISS FT by BYKER,JUSTUS 00:58
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
GOOD 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 00:47 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by BYKER,JUSTUS --

00:30 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE



REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON --
TURNOVER  by JONES,LANDON 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by HARDY,JULIAN
00:14 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TORRAN --
00:33 FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,PAUL

GOOD FT by BYKER,JUSTUS 00:33 40-31 V 9
GOOD FT by BYKER,JUSTUS 00:33 40-31 V 9
FOUL PERSONAL by HOUSE,COLE 00:06

00:06 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by RITTER,PAUL
00:06 MISS FT by RITTER,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 00:02 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

00:02 FOUL PERSONAL by REMBERT,TRENTON
00:02 TURNOVER  by REMBERT,TRENTON

GOOD FT by BYKER,JUSTUS 00:02 44-32 V 12
00:00 MISS 3PTR by RITTER,PAUL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornerstone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace Christian
20:00 SUB STARTER by DONALD,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by RITTER,PAUL
20:00 SUB STARTER by REMBERT,TRENTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by HARDY,JULIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by KOETJE,AIDAN

SUB STARTER by BYKER,JUSTUS 20:00
SUB STARTER by JONES,LANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by LONG,TORRAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by HOUSE,COLE 20:00
SUB STARTER by HEEREMA,LEVI 20:00

19:41 44-34 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON
19:26 SUB IN by REMBERT,TRENTON
19:26 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAYSHAUN

TURNOVER  by HOUSE,COLE 19:21
19:21 STEAL  by DONALD,MICHAEL
19:06 44-37 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,COLE 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REMBERT,TRENTON
18:20 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TORRAN --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,TORRAN 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RITTER,PAUL
17:43 MISS 3PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 17:34 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by HEEREMA,LEVI --
FOUL PERSONAL by LONG,TORRAN 17:15

17:15 46-38 V 8 GOOD FT by RITTER,PAUL
17:15 46-38 V 8 GOOD FT by RITTER,PAUL

MISS 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by RITTER,PAUL

16:49 MISS 2PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 16:40
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
GOOD 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 16:39 48-39 V 9

16:39 FOUL PERSONAL by REMBERT,TRENTON



16:39 TURNOVER  by REMBERT,TRENTON
SUB IN by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 16:39
SUB OUT by BYKER,JUSTUS 16:39
GOOD FT by HEEREMA,LEVI 16:16 49-39 V 10

16:10 TURNOVER  by RITTER,PAUL
STEAL  by LONG,TORRAN 16:10
MISS 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JULIAN
16:02 TURNOVER  by RITTER,PAUL

STEAL  by JONES,LANDON 16:02
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,COLE 15:59 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

15:37 TURNOVER  by KOETJE,AIDAN
STEAL  by HOUSE,COLE 15:37
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 15:32 54-39 V 15

15:30 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,JULIAN
15:30 TURNOVER  by HARDY,JULIAN
15:30 FOUL TECH by HARDY,JULIAN

GOOD FT by HOUSE,COLE 15:30 55-39 V 16
GOOD FT by HOUSE,COLE 15:30 56-39 V 17
GOOD FT by HOUSE,COLE 15:30 56-39 V 17

15:15 SUB IN by BOWMAN,MAURICE
15:15 SUB OUT by HARDY,JULIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by HEEREMA,LEVI 15:14
15:14 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,NICK 15:14
SUB OUT by JONES,LANDON 15:14
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 15:14
SUB OUT by LONG,TORRAN 15:14

15:14 57-40 V 17 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,COLE 15:04 60-40 V 20
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,NICK --
FOUL PERSONAL by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 14:47

14:47 60-41 V 19 GOOD FT by KOETJE,AIDAN
14:47 MISS FT by KOETJE,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 2PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
14:29 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
14:03 60-44 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by REMBERT,TRENTON
MISS 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
13:35 MISS 2PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,NICK --
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 13:22 62-44 V 18
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --

13:08 TURNOVER  by REMBERT,TRENTON
STEAL  by HOUSE,COLE 13:08
MISS 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 12:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LONG,TORRAN 12:58
SUB OUT by HOUSE,COLE 12:58

12:46 MISS 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,LUKE --
GOOD 2PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 12:38 64-44 V 20

12:27 MISS 2PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,NICK 12:23



-- REBOUND DEF by RITTER,PAUL
12:15 MISS 2PTR by RITTER,PAUL

BLOCK  by LONG,TORRAN 12:15
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL
11:58 MISS 3PTR by RITTER,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TORRAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,BRETT 11:41 67-44 V 23
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,NICK --
SUB IN by JORDAN,BRETT 11:30
SUB OUT by HEEREMA,LEVI 11:30

11:19 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,LUKE --
MISS 2PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by REMBERT,TRENTON
FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,BRETT 10:44

10:44 67-45 V 22 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
SUB IN by BYKER,JUSTUS 10:44
SUB OUT by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 10:44

10:44 67-45 V 22 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
GOOD 2PTR by JORDAN,BRETT 10:28 69-46 V 23
ASSIST  by BYKER,JUSTUS --

09:58 69-49 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by KOETJE,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL

09:50 FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,MAURICE
SUB IN by HEEREMA,LEVI 09:50
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,NICK 09:50
SUB IN by JONES,LANDON 09:50
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 09:50
MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KOETJE,AIDAN
09:50 69-51 V 18 GOOD 2PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,BRETT 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by REMBERT,TRENTON
09:50 69-53 V 16 GOOD 2PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

MISS 2PTR by JORDAN,BRETT 08:46
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 2PTR by HEEREMA,LEVI 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by KOETJE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KOETJE,AIDAN

08:34 69-56 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL

GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 08:15 71-56 V 15
ASSIST  by JORDAN,BRETT --
FOUL PERSONAL by HEEREMA,LEVI 07:54
SUB IN by HOUSE,COLE 07:54
SUB OUT by LONG,TORRAN 07:54
SUB IN by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 07:54
SUB OUT by JORDAN,BRETT 07:54

07:49 TURNOVER  by RITTER,PAUL
STEAL  by BYKER,JUSTUS 07:49
MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 07:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:11 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 07:01 73-56 V 17
FOUL PERSONAL by HEEREMA,LEVI 06:42
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 06:42
SUB OUT by HEEREMA,LEVI 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by HARDY,JULIAN



06:42 SUB OUT by KOETJE,AIDAN
FOUL PERSONAL by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 06:37

06:37 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
06:37 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON --
MISS 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,MAURICE
06:18 73-58 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE

MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL

05:56 MISS 2PTR by HARDY,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSE,COLE 05:51 75-58 V 17
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

05:36 75-60 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
-- ASSIST  by DONALD,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MICHAEL

FOUL PERSONAL by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 05:03
05:02 MISS FT by REMBERT,TRENTON

SUB IN by LONG,TORRAN 05:02
SUB OUT by BYKER,JUSTUS 05:02

05:02 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by REMBERT,TRENTON
MISS 3PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:37 75-64 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON

-- ASSIST  by RITTER,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 04:24
REBOUND OFF by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --
GOOD 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 04:21 77-64 V 13
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --

04:04 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by LONG,TORRAN --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,TORRAN 03:51
REBOUND OFF by COTTINGHAM,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,COLE 03:41
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,COLE --
GOOD 2PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 03:31 79-64 V 15

03:19 79-66 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL
GOOD 2PTR by LONG,TORRAN 03:06 81-66 V 15
ASSIST  by HOUSE,COLE --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by RITTER,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,MAURICE

02:51 81-68 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANDON 02:29
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 02:15
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 02:09
REBOUND OFF by HEEREMA,LEVI --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LANDON 02:04 84-68 V 16
ASSIST  by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN --
SUB IN by HEEREMA,LEVI 01:52
SUB OUT by HOUSE,COLE 01:52
SUB IN by BYKER,JUSTUS 01:52
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,LUKE 01:52

01:46 84-71 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE
GOOD 2PTR by BYKER,JUSTUS 01:33 86-71 V 15

01:33 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,JULIAN
01:33 TURNOVER  by HARDY,JULIAN

SUB IN by HOUSE,COLE 01:33
SUB OUT by DAMESWORTH,ETHAN 01:33



01:33 SUB IN by KOETJE,AIDAN
01:33 SUB OUT by HARDY,JULIAN

GOOD FT by BYKER,JUSTUS 01:33 87-71 V 16
01:22 87-73 V 14 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,MAURICE

MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by REMBERT,TRENTON

00:57 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON --

00:51 FOUL PERSONAL by KOETJE,AIDAN
00:51 SUB IN by ENGLISH,MARQUIS
00:51 SUB OUT by REMBERT,TRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by LONG,TORRAN 00:25 90-73 V 17
ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON --

00:10 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,MARQUIS


